
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1651
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
GENERAL POOL ACCOMMODATION
Rori Shri Charanjeet Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allot quarters of General Pool Residential Accommodation (GPRA) to the teachers of Sarvodaya Vidyalayas of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to place some of the quarters of GPRA at the disposal of Delhi Administration Pool; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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